September 30, 2013 and the reclassification of warrant liability to additional paid-in capital as a result of outstanding warrants to purchase 210,000 shares of our
series A preferred stock and 355,900 shares of our series B preferred stock instead becoming, in accordance with their terms, warrants to purchase 101,326 shares
of our common stock upon the closing of this offering, assuming the closing of this offering occurs on September 30, 2013.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 7,600,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share,
and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30,
2013 would have been $179.7 million, or $5.97 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share of $4.76 to
existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $16.03 in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors purchasing common stock in this offering.
Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering
price per share paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $22.00

Historical net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013   $(96.09)
Increase per share attributable to the conversion of outstanding preferred stock   97.30

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013   1.21
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   4.76

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   5.97
Dilution per share to new investors   $16.03

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares or if any additional shares are issued in connection with outstanding options or

warrants, you will experience further dilution.

55

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2013, the total number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid, or to
be paid, and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by existing stockholders and by new investors in this offering at the initial public offering price of
$22.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. As the table shows, new investors
purchasing shares in this offering will pay an average price per share substantially higher than our existing stockholders paid.
   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price
Per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent

Existing stockholders   22,508,275   75%  $131,865,728   44%  $ 5.86
New investors   7,600,000   25   167,200,000   56   $ 22.00

Total   30,108,275   100%  $299,065,728   100%  $ 9.93

The table above is based on actual shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2013 and after giving effect to our issuance and sale in August

2013 of an aggregate of 13,333,333 shares of our series C preferred stock and the automatic conversion of all outstanding shares of our preferred stock, including
shares of our series C preferred stock that we issued in August 2013 and shares of our preferred stock issuable as accrued stock dividends, into an aggregate of
21,038,477 shares of our common stock upon the closing of this offering, assuming the closing occurs on September 30, 2013.